
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SPACE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:10
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INSTITUTES/UNIVERSITIES DEALING WITH SPACE SCIENCE
Tanwar Shri Ashok

Will the Minister of SPACE be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of institutes/universities dealing with Space Science, Space Technology and Space Applications;

(b) the total budgetary allocation for the same; (C) whether the Government is planning to establish more universities/institutes dealing with Space Science, Space Technology and Space Applications; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY PERSONNEL, PG & PENSIONS AND IN THE PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE (SHRI V.
NARAYANASAMY):

(a) Two, Madam namely, (i) the Indian Institute of Space Science and Technology (IIST), at Thiruvanantharpuam, a deemed university and (ii) Indian Institute of Remote Sensing (IIRS) at Dehradun, in academic collaboration with Andhra University.

(b) The budgetary allocation in the current year BE 2012-13 for Indian Institute of Space Science and Technology is `100.00 Crores and that of IIRS is `32.50 Crores.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.
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